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Consolidated earnings

BT (mn)

Gross loan (Btm)
Growth (%)
PPOP (Btm)
Growth (%)

Net profit (Btm)
EPS (Bt)

EPS (Bt) -FD
Growth (%)

PE (x)

PE (x) - FD

DPS (Bt)

Yield (%)

BVPS (Bt)

P/BV (x)

Par

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (19/08/2015)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Previous

BUY

2013
13,554
5.0
1,644
-8.0
429
0.86
0.86
-39.4
11.1
11.1
0.43
4.5
8.03
1.2

1

Avg. daily T/0 (Bt mn) (2015 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2015 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index

2014
11,564
-14.7
1,529
-7.0
196
0.39
0.39
-54.7
24.5
24.5
0.18
1.9
8.01
1.2

1

Close\'
9.55

2015E  2016E
10,986 11,316
-5.0 3.0
1,466 1,500
-4.1 2.3
447 547
0.89 1.09
0.89 1.09
129.2 22.4
10.7 8.7
10.7 8.7
0.42 0.52
4.4 5.4
8.70 9.37

1.1 1.0
1 1

9.55

1,379.12
49.00/1.30
500.00

29.14

4,775.00

7.26

13.40, 8.70, 10.76

Price (Bt)

1,750.00
1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00
850.00
700.00
550.00
400.00

30.00
+ 27.00
24.00
+21.00
+ 18.00
+ 15.00
+ 12.00
+9.00
1 6.00
+3.00

250.00

Source: SET
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Interest income
Others

Total revenue
Interest expense
Operating income
SG&A

Operating expenses
Pre-Provision profit
Provision expenses
Operating profit after
provisions

Pre-tax profit

Tax expense

Net Profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Gross loan

Cash

Investments
Foreclosed assets
Total current assets
Deposit used as collateral
Lending to sub com
Fixed assets

Other assets

Total assets

ST borrowing from banks
A/P

Current liabilities
LT borrowing
Debenture

Other liabilities
Total liability

Paid up Capital
Share premium
Other premium
Appropriated R/E
Unappropriated R/E
Shareholders' funds

Source: Company data, FSS research

2012
2,704

861
3,662

194
3,469
1,682
1,682
1,786

970

816
724

12
712

2012

12,905

100

0

201
4,586
25

50
140
282
9,620
860
41
2,226
2,100
1,650
44
5,820
500
973

50
2,277
3,800

2013
3,027

823
3,883

222
3,662
2,017
2,017
1,644
1,204

440
407

22
429

2013
13,554
100

0

332
4,970
25

91

162
328
10,267
1,219
94
3,692
2,400
1,720
42
6,254
500
973

50
2,491
4,014

2014
2,825

834
3,679

212
3,468
1,939
1,939
1,529
1,280

249
227

32
196

2014
11,564
91

0

194
4,373
25

69
191
312
8,767
681
47
1,599
800
2,620
45
4,765
500
973

50
2,472
4,003

2015E
2,558
800
3,388
160
3,228
1,762
1,762
1,466
959

507
477

30
447

2015E
10,986
100

0

175
4,258
25
100
210
350
8,225
100
120
1,470
1,000
1,850
0
3,820
500
973

0

50
2,829
4,352

2016E
2,528
840
3,388
160
3,228
1,728
1,728
1,500
857

643
623

76
547

2016E
11,316
100

0

157
4,313
25
100
231
350
8,363
100
150
1,500
1,000
1,600
0
3,600
500
973

0

50
3,163
4,686

(Bt mn)

Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Operating expenses
Provision expenses
Pre-Provision profit

Net profit

Profitability (%)
Operating cost / income
Yield earning assets
Cost of funds

Loan spread

Net interest margin

Net profit margin

Oper income/Total Assets
Oper expenses/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)

NPLs / Total loans

NPLs / Total assets
Provision expenses/Loans
Accum provisions/gross NPLs
Capitalization (%)

Loan to borrowing funds
Total liabilities/Total equity
D/E ratio

Per share data (Bt)
Shares in issue (mn)
Report EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS (Bt)

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2012

16.6
10.8
8.6
26.4
9.0
14.0

-48.5
33.33
-4.15
29.19
30.94
19.4
36.1
17.5
7.8
19.3

3.6
3.4
1.4
140.3

0.0
1.5
1.5

500
1.42
3.57
7.60
0.80
56.3

2.0

6.7
6.7
7.6
8.4

2013

5.0
6.7
19.9
241
(8.0)
(39.8)

-55.1
34.19
-4.46
29.73
31.68
11.0
35.7
19.6
4.3
11.0

4.4
4.1
1.3

133.9

0.0
1.6
1.6

500
0.86
3.29
8.03
0.43
50.0

3.0

1.1
1.1
8.0
4.5

2014

(14.7)
(14.6)
(3.9)
6.3
(7.0)
(54.4)

-55.9
33.57
-4.48
29.09
31.06
5.3
39.6
22.1
2.1
4.9

5.1
4.8
1.3
133.9

0.0
1.2
1.2

500
0.39
3.06
8.01
0.18
46.2

4.0

24.5
24.5
8.0
1.9

2015E

(5.0)
(6.2)
9.1)
(25.0)
(4.1)
128.5

-54.6
34.19
-4.54
29.65
32.05
13.2
39.2
21.4
5.3
10.7

4.9
4.6
1.3
131.6

0.0
0.9
0.9

500
0.89
2.93
8.70
0.42
47.5

5.0

10.7
10.7
8.7
4.4

2016E

3.0
1.7
(1.9)
(10.6)
2.3
22.4

-53.5
34.81
-5.66
29.14
32.60
16.1
38.6
20.7
6.6
12.1

4.8
4.5
1.3
131.6

0.0
0.8
0.8

500
1.09
3.00
9.37
0.52
47.5

6.0

8.7
8.7
9.4
5.4
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (IOD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2014

BAFS EGCO IRPC KTB PTTEP SAT SIM TMB
BCP GRAMMY VL MINT PTTGC SC SPALI TOP
BTS HANA KBANK PSL SAMART SCB THCOM

CPN INTUCH KKP PTT SAMTEL SE-ED TISCO

AAV BAY CFRESH DTC HMPRO MACO 0occ PR SAMCO SSI TIPCO TSTH
ACAP BBL CIMBT EASTW ICC MC OFM PRANDA ScC SSSC TK TTA
ADVANC BECL CK EE KCE MCOT PAP PS SINGER STA TKT TTW
ANAN BIGC CNT ERW KSL NBC PE PT SIS SvI TNITY TVO
AOT BKI CPF GBX LANNA NCH PG QH SITHAI TCAP TNL UAC
ASIMAR BLA CsL GC LH NINE PHOL RATCH SNC TF TOG VGI
ASK BMCL DELTA GFPT LHBANK NKI PJW ROBINS SNP THAI TRC VNT
ASP BROOK DRT GUNKUL  LOXLEY NMG PM RS SPI THANI TRUE WACOAL
BANPU CENTEL DTAC HEMRAJ LPN NSI PPS S&J SSF TIP TSTE

25 BEC DEMCO IRCP MOONG PTG SPC TIC UPOIC

AF BFIT DNA ITD MPG QLT SPCG TICON uT

AH BH EA KBS MTI QTC SPPT TIW uv

AHC BJC ESSO KGlI NC RCL SST TKS uwc

AIT BJCHI FE KKC NTV SABINA STANLY TLUXE VIH

AJ BOL FORTH KTC NUSA SALEE STEC T™I WAVE

AKP BTNC FPI L&E NWR SCBLIF STPI TMT WHA

AKR BWG GENCO LRH NYT SCcc suc TNDT WIN

AMANAH  CCET GL LST 0GC SCG SWC TPC WINNER

AMARIN CGD GLOBAL  MAJOR OISHI SEAFCO SYMC TPCORP YUASA

AMATA CGS GLOW MAKRO PACE SEAOIL SYNEX TRT ZMICO

AP CHOW GOLD MATCH PATO SFP SYNTEC TRU

APCO Cl HOTPOT  MBK PB SIAM TASCO TSC

APCS CKP HTC MBKET PDI SIRI TBSP TTCL

AQUA M HTECH MEGA PICO SKR TEAM TUF

ARIP CMR HYDRO MFC PPM SMG TFD TVD

AS Csc IFS MFEC PPP SMK TFI TWFP

ASIA CSP IHL MJD PREB SMPC THANA UMI

AYUD () INET MODERN  PRG SMT THIP upP

BEAUTY DCC IRC MONO PRIN SOLAR THREL UPF

deydnual N/R vunadv “bidsngdalusiaeu CGR”

2r9m zuUU deydnual AIURUE

100-90 IEY
80-89 C funn
70-79 &

60-69 TA A fwa 4

50-59 WU

<50 no logo given n/a
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